TENTATIVE BOUNCE SCHEDULE

OPTION 1
DAY 1
2:00 PM
4:00
4:15
4:40
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
7:45
9:00
10:00
10:30
DAYS 2-4
6:00 AM
7:00

Noon
4:00 PM
5:30
6:00
7:30
8:45
10:00
10:30
DAY 5
6:00 AM
7:00

Noon
4:00 PM
5:30
6:00
7:15
8:00
8:30
9:15
10:00
10:30

Mission Check-In Begins

Bounce Bash! - Worship Center

Adult Info Meeting

Team Leader / Team Encourager Meetings
Meet Your Mission Team--Everyone in Worship Center
Team Position Training

Dinner

Mission Pictures

Worship

Youth group Reflections

Everyone in Rooms

Lights Out

Breakfast

GO TIME*/Depart for Ministry Site
*Tuesday Commissioning Prayer Only
Time Alone with God at Ministry Site
Lunch & Team Devotion at Ministry Site
Return to Lodging Facility

(Revised 2017-18)

OPTION 2

DAY 1

1:00 PM  Mission Check-In Begins

4:00 BOUNCE Bash!

4:15 Adult Info
Meeting/Construction Team
Leader Meeting/Team
Encouragers Meeting

6:00 Dinner Time

7:00 Meet Your Mission
Team/Mission Picture/Mission
Team Position Training

8:00 Worship

9:15 Youth Group Reflections

10:00 Everyone in Your Rooms

10:30 Lights Out

Remaining Mission Days are the same as OPTION 1

Group Leader Meeting (as designated by Mission Coordinator)

6:00 Dinner

Worship

Youth Group Reflections
Everyone in Rooms
Lights Out

Breakfast

Depart for Ministry Site

Time Alone with God at Ministry Site
Lunch & Team Devotion at Ministry Site
Return to Lodging Facility i

SERVICE PROVIDED BY ’

BalNCE!

Group Leader Meeting (as designated by Mission Coordinator)

6:00 Dinner
Worship

Final Mission Team Time
Wrap Party!

Youth Group Reflections
Everyone in Rooms
Lights Out

PLEASE NOTE: This is a tentative schedule for a
5 Day Mission. Schedules are subject to change by
Coordinating Team. Coordinating Team will
communicate schedule changes to Group Leaders
and/or post schedule changes at the mission.

DEPARTURE DAY

6:00 AM
6:30
8:00

Continental Breakfast Available
Check Out Begins/Clean Your Rooms/Load Your Stuff

BOUNCE Back Home--Depart Lodging Facility & Head Home
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EXPRESS/SPRING BREAK SCHEDULE

OPTION 1
DAY 1
2:00 PM
4:00
4:15
4:40
5:00
5:30
6:00
7:00
7:45
9:00
10:00
10:30
DAYS 2-3
6:00 AM
7:00

Noon
4:00 PM
5:30
6:00
DAY 2
7:30
8:45
10:00
10:30
DAY 3
7:15
8:00
8:30
9:15
10:00
10:30

Mission Check-In Begins

Bounce Bash! - Worship Center

Adult Info Meeting

Team Leader / Team Encourager Meetings
Meet Your Mission Team—Everyone in Worship Center
Team Position Training

Dinner

Mission Pictures

Worship

Youth group Reflections

Everyone in Rooms

Lights Out

Breakfast
Go Time! (Day 2 only - Prayer of Commission)

Time Alone with God after Team arrives at Ministry Worksite

Lunch & Devotion Time at Ministry Worksite
Return to Lodging Facility

Group Leader Meeting (Day 2 Only)

Dinner Time!

Worship

Youth Group Reflections
Everyone in Rooms
Lights Out

Worship

Final Mission Team Time
Wrap Party!

Youth Group Reflections
Everyone in Rooms
Lights Out

DAY 4 (Departure Day)

6:00 AM
6:30
8:00

Continental Breakfast Available
Check Out Begins/Clean Your Rooms/Load Your Stuff

(Revised 2017-18)

OPTION 2
DAY 1

1:00 PM
4:00

4:15

6:00
7:00

8:00
9:15
10:00
10:30

Mission Check-In Begins
BOUNCE Bash!

Adult Info
Meeting/Construction Team
Meeting/ Team Encourager
Meeting

Dinner Time

Meet Your Mission
Team/Mission Picture/Mission
Team Position Training
Worship

Youth Group Reflections
Everyone in Your Rooms
Lights Out

Remaining Mission Days are the same as OPTION 1

BOUNCE Back Home--Depart Lodging Facility & Head Home

PLEASE NOTE: Schedules are subject to change by Coordinating
Team. Coordinating Team will communicate schedule changes to
Group Leaders and/or post schedule changes at the mission.
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