TENTATIVE BOUNCE SCHEDULE

(Revised 2017-18)

OPTION 1

DAY 1

DAII	
2:00 PM	Mission Check-In Begins
4:00	Bounce Bash! - Worship Center
4:15	Adult Info Meeting
4:40	Team Leader / Team Encourager Meetings
5:00	Meet Your Mission TeamEveryone in Worship Center
5:30	Team Position Training
6:00	Dinner
7:00	Mission Pictures
7:45	Worship
9:00	Youth group Reflections
10:00	Everyone in Rooms
10:30	Lights Out
DAYS 2-4	
6:00 AM	Breakfast
7:00	GO TIME*/Depart for Ministry Site
	*Tuesday Commissioning Prayer Only
	Time Alone with God at Ministry Site
Noon	Lunch & Team Devotion at Ministry Site
4:00 PM	Return to Lodging Facility

OPTION 2		
DAY 1		
1:00 PM	Mission Check-In Begins	
4:00	BOUNCE Bash!	
4:15	Adult Info	
	Meeting/Construction Team	
	Leader Meeting/Team	
	Encouragers Meeting	
6:00	Dinner Time	
7:00	Meet Your Mission	
	Team/Mission Picture/Mission	
	Team Position Training	
8:00	Worship	
9:15	Youth Group Reflections	
10:00	Everyone in Your Rooms	
10:30	Lights Out	
Remaining Mission Days are the same as OPTION 1		

6:00 6:00 Dinner7:30 Worship8:45 Youth Group

8:45 Youth Group Reflections 10:00 Everyone in Rooms

10:30 Lights Out

DAY 5

5:30

6:00 AM Breakfast

7:00 Depart for Ministry Site

Time Alone with God at Ministry Site

Noon Lunch & Team Devotion at Ministry Site

4:00 PM Return to Lodging Facility

5:30 Group Leader Meeting (as designated by Mission Coordinator)

Group Leader Meeting (as designated by Mission Coordinator)

6:00 6:00 Dinner 7:15 Worship

8:00 Final Mission Team Time

8:30 Wrap Party!

9:15 Youth Group Reflections 10:00 Everyone in Rooms

10:30 Lights Out

DEPARTURE DAY

6:00 AM Continental Breakfast Available

6:30 Check Out Begins/Clean Your Rooms/Load Your Stuff

8:00 BOUNCE Back Home--Depart Lodging Facility & Head Home



PLEASE NOTE: This is a tentative schedule for a

5 Day Mission. Schedules are subject to change by

communicate schedule changes to Group Leaders and/or post schedule changes at the mission.

Coordinating Team. Coordinating Team will

EXPRESS/SPRING BREAK SCHEDULE

(Revised 2017-18)

OPTION 1

DAY 1	
2:00 PM	Mission Check-In Begins
4:00	Bounce Bash! - Worship Center
4:15	Adult Info Meeting
4:40	Team Leader / Team Encourager Meetings
5:00	Meet Your Mission Team—Everyone in Worship Center
5:30	Team Position Training
6:00	Dinner
7:00	Mission Pictures
7:45	Worship
9:00	Youth group Reflections
10:00	Everyone in Rooms
10:30	Lights Out
DAYS 2-3	



6:00 AM Breakfast

7:00 Go Time! (Day 2 only - Prayer of Commission)

Time Alone with God after Team arrives at Ministry Worksite

Noon	Lunch & Devotion Time at Ministry Worksite
4:00 PM	Return to Lodging Facility
5:30	Group Leader Meeting (Day 2 Only)
6:00	Dinner Time!
DAY 2	
7:30	Worship
8:45	Youth Group Reflections
10:00	Everyone in Rooms
10:30	Lights Out
DAY 3	
7:15	Worship
8:00	Final Mission Team Time
8:30	Wrap Party!
9:15	Youth Group Reflections

OPTION 2	
DAY 1	
1:00 PM	Mission Check-In Begins
4:00	BOUNCE Bash!
4:15	Adult Info
	Meeting/Construction Team
	Meeting/ Team Encourager
	Meeting
6:00	Dinner Time
7:00	Meet Your Mission
	Team/Mission Picture/Mission
	Team Position Training
8:00	Worship
9:15	Youth Group Reflections
10:00	Everyone in Your Rooms
10:30	Lights Out
Remaining Mission Days are the same as OPTION 1	

DAY 4 (Departure Day)

10:00

10:30

6:00 AM Continental Breakfast Available

Lights Out

Everyone in Rooms

Check Out Begins/Clean Your Rooms/Load Your Stuff 6:30 8:00 BOUNCE Back Home--Depart Lodging Facility & Head Home

PLEASE NOTE: Schedules are subject to change by Coordinating Team. Coordinating Team will communicate schedule changes to Group Leaders and/or post schedule changes at the mission.